
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999.
 

 Processed Thu Mar 30 00:42:41 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170329_223432__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7118
 
 mx: 5103
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 28.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10920
 
 mx: 10618
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 70.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10256
 
 mx: 10958
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 101.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999.  Part 30/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 30 00:42:55 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170329_223432__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7118
 
 mx: 5103
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 57.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10920
 
 mx: 10618
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 119.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10256
 
 mx: 10958
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 139.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999.  Part 99/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 30 00:42:56 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170329_223432__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1552
 
 mx: 1440
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 32.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1085
 
 mx: 1971
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 75.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4752
 
 mx: 2600
 
 µ: -16.2
 
 σ: 113.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999.  Part 53/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 30 00:42:57 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170329_223432__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1157
 
 mx: 1306
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 31.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -564
 
 mx: 510
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 70.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3635
 
 mx: 4175
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 113.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999.  Part 76/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 30 00:42:58 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170329_223432__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1299
 
 mx: 916
 
 µ: -6.8
 
 σ: 31.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1113
 
 mx: 1143
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 72.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3209
 
 mx: 3246
 
 µ: -16.2
 
 σ: 110.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999.  Part 94/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 30 00:42:59 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170329_223432__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1031
 
 mx: 468
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 28.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1003
 
 mx: 901
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 71.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1623
 
 mx: 2577
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 103.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999.  Part 44/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 30 00:43:00 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170329_223432__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -807
 
 mx: 949
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 29.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -973
 
 mx: 794
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 73.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2508
 
 mx: 1898
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 106.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999.  Part 28/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 30 00:43:01 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170329_223432__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -509
 
 mx: 429
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 29.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -357
 
 mx: 266
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 70.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2150
 
 mx: 1887
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 107.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999.  Part 125/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 30 00:43:02 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170329_223432__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -323
 
 mx: 443
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 28.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -267
 
 mx: 410
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 69.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1467
 
 mx: 2101
 
 µ: -16.2
 
 σ: 101.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999.  Part 62/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 30 00:43:03 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170329_223432__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -677
 
 mx: 458
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 29.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -195
 
 mx: 179
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 70.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1788
 
 mx: 2040
 
 µ: -16.2
 
 σ: 103.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999.  Part 129/147
 

 Processed Thu Mar 30 00:43:04 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170329_223432__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-29T22:34:33.498.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -80
 
 mx: 67
 
 µ: -6.9
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -196
 
 mx: 162
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 68.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -230
 
 mx: 232
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 98.0


